
Elgin HS Boys JV 5k

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Newcastle JV 00:19:15.84 22

2 Marlow JV 00:19:51.14 41

3 Duncan JV 00:21:33.50 86

4 Casady JV 00:21:49.17 100

5 Altus JV 00:23:42.46 127

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Cache JV 00:20:22.36 4

MacArthur JV 00:23:42.25 4

Eisenhower JV 00:23:20.52 4

Anadarko JV 00:19:59.27 3

Elgin JV 00:20:53.75 3

Lawton JV 00:23:23.36 3

Waurika JV 00:23:48.05 1
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Elgin HS Boys JV 5k

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Newcastle JV 00:19:15.84 7 22

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 7779 Rendon Parnacher 00:18:39.81 1

2 2 7774 Gracin Griffin 00:18:57.80 2

3 6 7780 Hunter Povec 00:19:26.58 5

4 7 7773 Jackson Casey 00:19:27.94 6

5 11 7778 Noah Nance 00:19:47.08 8

6 20 7781 Wade Pruitt 00:20:41.03 (12)

7 38 7776 William Huff 00:22:20.28 (23)

2 Marlow JV 00:19:51.14 11 41

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 7771 Kade Sullivan 00:19:15.98 4

2 8 7767 Ean Hewitt 00:19:31.68 7

3 14 7764 Cody Davis 00:20:00.64 9

4 15 7768 Lane Johnson 00:20:07.89 10

5 16 7772 Noah Vanston 00:20:19.50 11

6 21 7766 Jarrod Herndon 00:20:59.86 (13)

7 22 7762 Caleb Baade 00:21:01.46 (14)

3 Duncan JV 00:21:33.50 6 86

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 7736 Jesus Castilllo 00:19:13.34 3

2 23 7734 Tomas Arredondo 00:21:02.09 15

3 33 7740 Jaret Santos 00:22:06.12 20

4 34 7741 Blaiden Timmins 00:22:07.36 21

5 45 7739 Caleb Huizar 00:23:18.59 27

6 52 7737 Paeton Dial 00:24:02.61 (30)

4 Casady JV 00:21:49.17 8 100

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 24 7730 Jason Li 00:21:10.28 16

2 26 7725 Aaron Chang 00:21:20.21 17

3 28 7728 Declan Jones 00:21:41.72 18

4 39 7724 Spencer Anderson 00:22:20.81 24

5 41 7727 Lawson Jacks 00:22:32.84 25

6 51 7729 Philip Knightlester 00:23:50.75 (29)

7 56 7726 Joseph Chen 00:25:04.57 (31)

5 Altus JV 00:23:42.46 5 127

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 29 7718 Nathan Cuellor 00:21:41.98 19

2 36 7715 Carson Brookspetty 00:22:08.72 22

3 44 7716 Ethan Brunner 00:23:13.17 26

4 46 7719 David Vanswearingen 00:23:20.72 28

5 59 7714 Kaleb Bomboy 00:28:07.73 32
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Elgin HS Boys JV 5k

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 7779 Rendon Parnacher K 00:18:39.81 Newcastle JV

2 2 7774 Gracin Griffin K 00:18:57.80 Newcastle JV

3 0 7722 Christian Muniz K 00:19:02.41 Cache JV

4 3 7736 Jesus Castilllo K 00:19:13.34 Duncan JV

5 4 7771 Kade Sullivan K 00:19:15.98 Marlow JV

6 5 7780 Hunter Povec K 00:19:26.58 Newcastle JV

7 6 7773 Jackson Casey K 00:19:27.94 Newcastle JV

8 7 7767 Ean Hewitt K 00:19:31.68 Marlow JV

9 0 7787 Gabriel Olvera K 00:19:34.44 Anadarko JV

10 0 7745 Aaron Nevaquaya K 00:19:35.24 Elgin JV

11 8 7778 Noah Nance K 00:19:47.08 Newcastle JV

12 0 7723 Trae Stewart K 00:19:54.89 Cache JV

13 0 7786 Felix Leonard K 00:19:55.16 Anadarko JV

14 9 7764 Cody Davis K 00:20:00.64 Marlow JV

15 10 7768 Lane Johnson K 00:20:07.89 Marlow JV

16 11 7772 Noah Vanston K 00:20:19.50 Marlow JV

17 0 7720 Christopher Greenwood K 00:20:26.63 Cache JV

18 0 7785 Brennan Bear K 00:20:28.22 Anadarko JV

19 0 7759 Mateo Serrato K 00:20:33.18 MacArthur JV

20 (12) 7781 Wade Pruitt K 00:20:41.03 Newcastle JV

21 (13) 7766 Jarrod Herndon K 00:20:59.86 Marlow JV

22 (14) 7762 Caleb Baade K 00:21:01.46 Marlow JV

23 15 7734 Tomas Arredondo K 00:21:02.09 Duncan JV

24 16 7730 Jason Li K 00:21:10.28 Casady JV

25 0 7746 Max Waite K 00:21:14.58 Elgin JV

26 17 7725 Aaron Chang K 00:21:20.21 Casady JV

27 0 7761 Daniel Aguilar K 00:21:40.67 Marlow JV

28 18 7728 Declan Jones K 00:21:41.72 Casady JV

29 19 7718 Nathan Cuellor K 00:21:41.98 Altus JV

30 0 7743 Kevin Enzenauer K 00:21:51.42 Elgin JV

31 0 7750 Josh Phelps K 00:21:52.13 Eisenhower JV

32 0 7721 Mason Meza K 00:22:05.52 Cache JV

33 20 7740 Jaret Santos K 00:22:06.12 Duncan JV

34 21 7741 Blaiden Timmins K 00:22:07.36 Duncan JV

35 0 7769 Braxton Ramsey K 00:22:07.39 Marlow JV

36 22 7715 Carson Brookspetty K 00:22:08.72 Altus JV

37 0 7748 Caleb Clawson K 00:22:14.68 Eisenhower JV

38 (23) 7776 William Huff K 00:22:20.28 Newcastle JV

39 24 7724 Spencer Anderson K 00:22:20.81 Casady JV

40 0 7763 Jaxen Davis K 00:22:32.07 Marlow JV

41 25 7727 Lawson Jacks K 00:22:32.84 Casady JV

42 0 7758 Matthew Nicholas K 00:22:33.99 MacArthur JV

43 0 7752 Pablo Galindo K 00:23:12.22 Lawton JV

44 26 7716 Ethan Brunner K 00:23:13.17 Altus JV

45 27 7739 Caleb Huizar K 00:23:18.59 Duncan JV

46 28 7719 David Vanswearingen K 00:23:20.72 Altus JV

47 0 7755 Luke Williams K 00:23:26.63 Lawton JV

48 0 7753 Samuel Robertson K 00:23:31.25 Lawton JV

49 0 7760 Nicolas Shirley K 00:23:34.74 MacArthur JV

50 0 7782 Malachi Dodson K 00:23:48.05 Waurika JV

51 (29) 7729 Philip Knightlester K 00:23:50.75 Casady JV
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Elgin HS Boys JV 5k

52 (30) 7737 Paeton Dial K 00:24:02.61 Duncan JV

53 0 7747 Lance Caughron K 00:24:12.46 Eisenhower JV

54 0 7770 Ruger Stuart K 00:24:16.56 Marlow JV

55 0 7751 Justin Strickland K 00:25:02.82 Eisenhower JV

56 (31) 7726 Joseph Chen K 00:25:04.57 Casady JV

57 0 7731 Henry Tebbe K 00:27:22.51 Casady JV

58 0 7756 Robert Colburn K 00:28:07.11 MacArthur JV

59 32 7714 Kaleb Bomboy K 00:28:07.73 Altus JV
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